SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1182/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2022 in APOT No. 181/2022 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

HINDUSTAN MEDICAL INSTITUTION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 198798/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 198796/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 206149/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 198799/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1183/2023 (XVI)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 195638/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 195640/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 195641/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 206148/2022

IA No. 195640/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 195638/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 206148/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 195641/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 23145/2022 (XVI)
(IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
196740/2022

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES ON IA 196741/2022 FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 196742/2022

IA No. 196740/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 196742/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 196741/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES) SLP(C) No. 1185/2023 (XVI)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON

IA 201771/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 201774/2022

IA No. 201774/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 201771/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 1187/2023 (XVI)

(IA FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 205450/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 205451/2022

IA No. 205451/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 205450/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 22799/2022 (XVI)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 194243/2022

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 194244/2022

IA No. 194244/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 194243/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 23-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Shubhang Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Basu, Adv.

Mr. Akash Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Debartha Chakrabarty, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallavi Langar, AOR

Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.

Mr. Pritha Basu, Adv.

Mr. Akash Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Pritha Basu, Adv.

Mr. Debartha Chakrabarty, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Mrs. Trishala Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Phalguni Nigam, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Samaddar, AOR

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. R K Mohit Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. Kunal Mimani, AOR

Mr. Shubhang Tandon, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Chirania, Adv.

Mr. Sumeer Sodhi, AOR

Ms. Bhawana Maplwal, Adv.

Ms. Bhawana Mapwal, Adv.

Mr. Shrey Kapoor , AOR

Mr. Kunal Vajani, Adv.

Mr. Debanjan Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Trivedj, Adv.

Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.

Mr. Sanket Sarawgi, Adv.

Mr. Sanjet Sarawgi, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Cholera, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Pachnanda, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for and is granted three weeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matters after three weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)